

# REFERENCE GUIDE

RÉF. / ITEM	DÉSIGNATION / DESIGNATION
CA-123	Carosserie Buggy BXR.S1 prepeinte <i>BXR.S1 buggy prepaint body</i>
HT-427	Pneus buggy 1/10 avant complet mini picots <i>Front Off road 1/10 tyres set mini pin</i>
HT-428	Pneus buggy 1/10 arriere complet mini picots <i>Rear Off road 1/10 tyres set mini pin</i>
HT-501551	Aileron buggy 1/10 plastique noir <i>1/10 off road black plastic wing</i>
HT-570601	Amortisseurs avants BXR.S1 <i>Front BXR.S1 Shocks L=75mm</i>
HT-570602	Amortisseurs arrières BXR.S1 <i>Rear BXR.S1 Shocks L=95mm</i>
KN-0420	Servo Konect 04kg-20s pignons plastiques <i>Konect 4kg -20s plastic gear servo</i>
KN-10BL50-WP	Controler Brushless 1/10 50A Waterproof <i>1/10 Waterproof Brushless 50A Controler</i>
KN-183212	Pignon moteur acier 12Dts 32DP <i>32DP 12T metal motor gear</i>
KN-3652SL-4600	Moteur Brushless 1/10 taille 3652 4600kv <i>3652SL - 4600KV Brushless motor</i>
KN-KT2S-PLUS/SET	Ensemble radio 2.4 GHZ Konect KT2S + <i>2.4 GHZ Radio Konect KT2S +</i>
KN-LP2S2200	Batterie LiPo 2S 2200Kv <i>2S 2200Kv LiPo battery</i>
REV-003	Etrier avant gauche et droite <i>L/R Front C-hub</i>
REV-004	Axes etriers <i>C-Hub Pin</i>
REV-006	Axes triangles arrières <i>Rear lower suspension pins</i>
REV-008	Garniture slipper central <i>Center drive cup washer</i>
REV-010	Guidage d'axe de triangle <i>Lower suspension hinge</i>
REV-011	Axe amortisseur avant <i>Front shock shaft</i>
REV-012	Axe amortisseur arrière <i>Rear shock shaft</i>
REV-014	Entretoise Sup d'amortisseur <i>Shock cap bushing</i>
REV-015	Axes de sauve servo <i>Steering servo saver post</i>
REV-016	Canons de bras de sauve servo <i>Servo saver arm bushing</i>
REV-024	Boule de chape <i>Ball stud</i>
REV-025	Cardans arrieres BX10 <i>Rear drive shaft BX10</i>
REV-026	Vis etrier avant <i>C-Hub Screw</i>
REV-027	Boule d'amortisseur et de BAR <i>Shock and stabilizer ball</i>
REV-028	Ecrous de roues <i>Wheel nut M4</i>
REV-030	Pas inverse M3x26 <i>Turnbuckle M3x26</i>
REV-031	Pas inverse M3x35 <i>Turnbuckle M3x35</i>
REV-032	Pas inverse M3x44 <i>Turnbuckle M3x44</i>
REV-033	Boule sup barre anti-roulis <i>Stabilizer ball (upper)</i>
REV-034	Ressort de sauve servo <i>Servo saver spring</i>
REV-038	Barre anti roulis avant <i>Front sway bar</i>
REV-039	Barre anti roulis arriere <i>Rear sway bar</i>
REV-047	Etriers arrieres <i>Rear Hub set</i>
REV-050	Support de tirant arriere <i>Rear tie-rod holder</i>
REV-057	Set de cales de triangle arriere <i>Rear to-in plate/Lower Susp arm</i>

RÉF. / ITEM	DÉSIGNATION / DESIGNATION
REV-059	Support de servo <i>Servo mount</i>
REV-062	Support d aileron <i>Wing mounts</i>
REV-063	Palonnier de servo <i>Servo horn arm</i>
REV-064	Support de tirant avant <i>Front tie-rod holder</i>
REV-066	Fusee avant droite/gauche <i>Front L/F steering block</i>
REV-068	Entretoise d etrier avant <i>Front steering hub bushing</i>
REV-069	Entretoise interne etrier arriere <i>Rear C-hub bushing</i>
REV-070	Rondelle etrier <i>C-hub washer</i>
REV-072	Kit de roulements <i>Bearing set</i>
REV-077	Support carrosserie <i>F/R body post</i>
REV-078	Barre de direction <i>Steering plate</i>
REV-079	Kit plastique de direction <i>Steering set</i>
REV-080	Corps de sauve servo <i>Servo saver pipe</i>
REV-089	Ecrou de sauve servo <i>Servo saver nut</i>
REV-095	Set chapes barre anti roulis <i>Sway bar ball end set</i>
REV-103	Rondelle calage etrier arriere <i>Rear hub washer</i>
REV-104	Rondelle calage triangle Ar <i>Rear arm washer</i>
REV-114	Rondelle piston amortisseur <i>Shock piston washer 2.6x5x0.5</i>
REV-117	Support amortisseur avant SURVOLT <i>Survolt Front Shock Tower</i>
REV-119	Support amortisseur ar SURVOLT/ ST10 <i>Rear shocks tower SURVOLT/ ST10</i>
REV-140	Diff pignon noix de cardans av/ar <i>Pinion Diff Center F/R drive</i>
REV-141	Diff pignon pignon d attaque 16Dts metal <i>Pinion Diff Metal Bevel Gear 16T</i>
REV-142	Noix de cardans Diff Av/Ar <i>F/R diff drive cup set</i>
REV-143	Couronne de differential <i>Differential bevel gear</i>
REV-144	Joint torique de differential <i>Differential O-Ring</i>
REV-145	Joints de differentiels <i>Differential Gaskets</i>
REV-146	Pignons planetaires de differential <i>Diff Bevel gear 13T</i>
REV-147	Bague de boitier de differential <i>Diff case bushing</i>
REV-148	Pignons satellites de differential <i>10T Diff Bevel gear</i>
REV-149	Axes des satellites du differential <i>Diff. Bevel Gear Shaft</i>
REV-150	Corps de differential <i>Diff case</i>
REV-151	Kit de visserie complet BX10/ST10 <i>BX10/ST10 Comply set</i>
REV-153	Differential a pignon complet <i>Pinion Diff complity set</i>
REV-154	Bagues superieures de fixation d'amortisseur <i>Shock cap bushing</i>
REV-157	Nouvelles chapes avant/arriere/direction <i>New F/R/steering Ball Cups</i>
REV-158	Boite etanche 1/10eme <i>Watreproof receiver box</i>
REV-160	Cardans CVD avants BX10 goupille 2mm <i>2mm pin BX10 CVD front shaft</i>

RÉF. / ITEM	DÉSIGNATION / DESIGNATION
REV-160DB	Axes de cardans CVD avants BX10 goupille 2mm <i>2mm pin BX10 CVD front shaft axle</i>
REV-161	Bague entrainement cardans CVD Avant 2mm <i>2mm Pin Front CVD Drive Couple</i>
REV-162	Noix de CVD avant 2mm <i>2mm Front CVD drive cup</i>
REV-163	Securite CVD BX10 ST10 <i>Security parts BX10 ST10 CVD</i>
REV-167	Noix de cardan roue arriere 2mm <i>2mm Rear drive cup</i>
REV-171	Maintien ressort chappes amortisseur BB <i>BB Shock bottom holder ball ends</i>
REV-178	Couronne centrale 32 DP 56dts <i>32 Pitch Center Spur gear 56T</i>
REV-184	Set complet slipper 32dp <i>32dp Center Slip Clutch Set</i>
REV-186	Kit réfection slipper <i>Slipper repair parts</i>
REV-BX001	Chassis principal aluminium BXR.S1 <i>Main chassis Hobbytech BXR.S1</i>
REV-BX002	Protections laterales Spirit BXR.S1/MT <i>Side Guard BXR.S1/MT</i>
REV-BX003	Triangle avant/arriere BXR.S1 <i>F/R lower suspension arm BXR.S1</i>
REV-BX004	Set de cales de triangles avant BXR.S1/MT <i>BXR.S1/MT Front to-in plate/Lower Susp arm</i>
REV-BX005	Pare choc avant BXR.S1 <i>BXR.S1 Front bumper</i>
REV-BX006	Platine avant plastique BXR.S1/MT <i>BXR.S1/MT Plastic Front Plate</i>
REV-BX007	Renfort de chassis arriere BXR.S1/MT <i>BXR.S1/MT Rear Chassis Brace</i>
REV-BX008	Support de diff et de moteur BXR.S1/MT <i>BXR.S1/MT Center diff and motor mount</i>
REV-BX009	Entretoise montage cellule arriere BXR.S1/MT <i>BXR.S1/MT rear diff case plate</i>
REV-BX010	Support de renfort arriere BXR.S1 <i>BXR.S1 Rear Brace Holder</i>
REV-BX011	Kit protection couronne et support recepteur BXR.S1/MT <i>BXR.S1/MT receiver plate + main gear plastic cover</i>
REV-BX012	Cardan central avant BXR.S1/MT 74 mm <i>BXR.S1/MT center front drive shaft 74mm</i>
REV-BX013	Cardan central arriere BXR.S1 97 mm <i>BXR.S1 center rear drive shaft 97mm</i>
REV-BX014	Hexagone de roue avant alu clavette 2mm <i>2mm pin Front wheel alum adaptor</i>
REV-BX015	Hexagone de roue arriere alu clavette 2mm <i>2mm pin Rear wheel alum adaptor</i>
REV-BX016	Clavette entrainement hexagone 2x11.8mm <i>Front/Rear drive pin 2x11.8mm</i>
REV-BX017	Ressort amortisseur avant BXR.S1 blanc 1,25x45mm <i>BXR.S1 front shock spring white 1,25x45mm</i>
REV-BX018	Ressort amortisseur arriere BXR.S1 blanc 1,25x60mm <i>BXR.S1 Rear shock spring white 1,25x60mm</i>
REV-BX019	Corps d amortisseur avant BXR.S1 diam 13 L=34mm <i>BXR.S1 Rear shock body diam 13 L=34mm</i>
REV-BX020	Axe triangle avant BXR.S1/MT 3x44mm <i>BXR.S1/MT Front lower Susp pin 3x44mm</i>
REV-BX021	Strap pour batterie BXR.S1 / MT <i>Battery strap BXR.S1 / MT</i>
REV-SL029	Molette d'amortisseur pour SL <i>SL Shocks adjustable Screw</i>
REV-SL030	Membranes d amortisseur Hobbytech SL <i>Hobbytech SL Shocks Bladders (4)</i>
REV-SL047	Cellule differential pour SL <i>Pinion diff F/R Gearbox complity set for SL</i>
REV-SL051	Bouchon amortisseur aluminium 13mm <i>13mm Aluminium shocks cap</i>
REV-SL053	Corps d'amortisseur BXR.S1/MT/BX8SL diam 13 L=43mm <i>BXR.S1/MT/BX8SL Shock body diam 13 L=43mm</i>
REV-SL055	Piston amortisseur 13mm <i>13 mm Shock piston</i>
STICK-BXR.S1	Planche de stickers Hobbytech BXR.S1 buggy <i>Hobbytech BXR.S1 buggy stickers sheet</i>